



2026:BHC-NAG:7008-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 607 OF 2020

Mohini D/o Hiranman Gharat And AnotherPetitioner

V/S

The Vice-chairman/member-secretary,Respondent

Scheduled Tribe Caste Certi. Scrutiny

Committee, Nagpur

Preeti D Rane For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp/r-sole. For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2020

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)