



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.607 OF 2020

Mohini D/o Hiranman gharat and another

Vs.

The Vice-Chairman/Member-Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Adiwasi Vikas Bhavan, Giripeth, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Preeti D. Rane, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR AND
G.A. SANAP, J.J.**

DATE : 15.12.2021

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within
four weeks.

Shri N.R. Patil, learned Assistant Government
Pleader waives notice for the respondent.

JUDGE

JUDGE

manisha